Woodie"s DIY /Athletics Association of Ireland
Juvenile Cross Country

Boy"s Ul1l5 : 2000m

Ballyhaise College, Co. Cavan

7th December 2008

Place No Name Status Club/Region Region
1 1784 Fitzsimons, Shane Mullingar Harriers A.C.
2 917 Bonner, Mark Finn Valley A.C. Donegal
3 1419 Hynes, Edward Templemore A.C. Tipperary
4 1421 Tobin, Sean Clonmel A.C. Tipperary
5 916 Finnegan, Ruairi Letterkenny A.C. Donegal
6 1420 Hartnett, lan Togher A_.C. Cork
7 1781 Hanlon, Aaron Dunleer A.C.
8 1787 Conroy, Paddy North Laois A.C. Laois
9 919 Bonner, Dean Finn Valley A.C. Donegal
10 920 O"Brien, Andrew Cavan Cavan
11 918 Orr, Jonny Lagan Valley Antrim
12 1424 0"Donnell, Eoin St. Marys (Limerick) A.C. Limerick
13 1425 Tobin, lan Togher A.C. Cork
14 1808 Fitzgibbon, Darragh Kildare Kildare
15 1154 Concannon, David Craughwell A.C. Galway
16 1791 Eivers, Tadhg Trim A_C.
17 1423 Jones, Darren St. Marys (Limerick) A.C. Limerick
18 924 OF"Neill, Paul Lagan Valley Antrim
19 1422 Mitchell, Rhuain K.C.K. A.C.
20 921 Maguire, Shane Monaghan Phoenix A.C.
21 1442 Flynn, William Shannon A_.C. Clare
22 1780 Taggart, Eoin Blessington Valley A.C.
23 923 Gibbons, John Letterkenny A.C. Donegal
24 1454 English, Ciaran St. Marys (Limerick) A.C. Limerick
25 1431 O"Keeffe, Andrew Togher A.C. Cork
26 1446 Greene, Eoin St. Flannans A.C. Tipperary
27 933 Robinson, Michael Lagan Valley Antrim
28 1453 Mullane, Declan St. Marys (Limerick) A.C. Limerick
29 1437 Slobody, lan Kilmihil A.C. Clare
30 1782 Mc Cann, Thomas Glenmore A.C.
31 1438 Rodgers, Domhnaill St. Cronans A.C. Clare
32 1789 Lawlor, Daniel St. L. O"Toole A.C.
33 940 Clerkin, Niall Shercock A.C. Cavan
34 1155 Harper, David Mayo Mayo
35 1786 Finn, Christy North Laois A.C. Laois
36 926 O<"Neill, Luke Armagh A.C.
37 1428 Kelleher, James Togher A.C. Cork
38 1426 Bracken, Emmett Togher A.C. Cork
39 953 Mc Geehan, Gearoide Letterkenny A.C.
40 929 Browne, Justin Finn Valley A.C. Donegal
41 466 Boyle, Stephen Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Dublin
42 1157 Armstrong, Hugh Ballina A.C. Mayo
43 589 Flynn, Harry Tullamore Harriers A_C.
44 1427 Chesser, Eamon Ennis Track A.C. Clare
45 1434 Burke, Eoin Cork Cork
46 1802 Brennan, Kevin Laois Laois
47 1448 Murphy, James Clonmel A.C. Tipperary
48 1788 Fenlon, Conor St. L. O"Toole A.C.
49 1821 Curran, Donal St. L. O"Toole A.C.
50 927 Bonner, Eoghan Finn vValley A.C. Donegal
51 1800 Buckley, Alan North Laois A.C. Laois
52 1443 Madigan, Conor St. John"s (Clare) A.C. Clare
53 934 Gargan, Killian Antrim Antrim
54 1432 Duncan, John Togher A.C. Cork
55 1790 Power, Graham St. L. O"Toole A.C.
56 1161 Mc Guire, Evan Galway City Harriers A.C. Galway
57 1160 Broughton, Robert North Leitrim A_C.
58 1455 O0"Reilly, Steve St. Marys (Limerick) A.C. Limerick
59 469 Mooney, Killian Dundrum South Dublin A.C. Dublin
60 930 Graham, Sean Letterkenny A.C. Donegal
61 1447 Carey, Michael Clonmel A_C. Tipperary

62 470 Spain, Philip Dundrum South Dublin A_C. Dublin



63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118

INTER

Place

O©CoOoO~NOUTAWNERE

1812
1819
215
1433
1163
1158
941
1816
468
314
1809
1820
1445
1813
1444
1164
1449
588
328
1436
310
1166
1170
312
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211
1430
473
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942
204
1818
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1810
591
1456
394
1435
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206
465
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1811
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945
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944
216
478
1167
946

Murphy, Conor
Furey, Mark
Cullen, Andrew
Everard, Ciaran
Fahey, Niall

Mc Loughlin, Aaron
Mc Gahern, Tadgh
Glynn, Aaron
Meyler, Eoghan
Roddy, Shane
Allen, Samuel
Farrell, Craig
Keniry, Declan
Hill, Brian
Melican, Gavin
Conway, Michael
Moloney, Tom
Colgan, Sean
Daly, Christopher
Murphy, Billy
Freely, Jake
Doherty, Con
Fitzpatrick, Paul
Mc Goldrick, Jason
Maher, Reece
Murray, Christopher
Costello, Stephen
Mullane, Mark
Halley, John
Daly, John
Neylon, Jack
Bates, Conor Philip
Gavagan, Dean
Daly, Odhran
Halford, Kaman
Kelly, Kevin
O"Leary Doyle, Aaron
Roche, Martin
Traynor, Daniel
Mc Loughlin, ML
Mulhare, David
Gillen, Shane
Griffen, Henry
Kennedy, Liam
Buckley, J

Ryan, Shane
Tobin, Patrick
Lynch, Ciaran

Mc Hugh, Oisin
Monahan, Kian
Haverty, Ross
Duffy, Cian
Harding, Zak
Hussey, D

Bell, Patrick
Kelly, Cormac

COUNTY RESULT

Team

Donegal

Cork

Tipperary
Limerick

Clare
Mayo

Kildare

Cavan

Galway

Total
129 2
164 6
220 3
229 12
252 21
373 34
432 14
432 10
473 15

5
13

17
29
42
63
33
56

Le Cheile A.C.

St. L. O"Toole A.C.
Dundrum South Dublin A.C.
Bandon A.C.

Mayo Mayo

Swinford A.C.

Inny Vale A.C.

Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Donore Harriers A.C.
North Sligo A.C.

Kildare

St. L. O"Toole A.C.

St. John"s (Clare) A.C.
Newbridge A.C.

St. John"s (Clare) A.C.
Mayo

Moyne A.C.

Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Dundrum South Dublin A.C.
Cork

North Sligo A.C.

Mayo

Craughwell A_C.

North Sligo A.C.

Clonmel A.C.

Cranford A.C.

Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Limerick A.C.

K.C.K. A.C.

Tallaght A.C.

Marian A.C. Clare

Cavan

Galway City Harriers A.C.
Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Kildare

Tullamore Harriers A.C.
St. Marys (Limerick) A.C.
Brothers Pearse A.C.

Cork

North Laois A.C.

North Sligo A.C.

Galway City Harriers A.C.
Celtic DCH A_C.

Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Kildare

Craughwell A.C.

Donegal

Finn Valley A_C.

Cavan Cavan

Craughwell A.C.

Cavan

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.
Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Mayo

Inny Vale A.C.

9 23 40 50
25 37 38 45
26 47 61 79
24 28 58 90
31 44 52 75
67 68 78 84

73 76 98 108
69 94 112 114
85 95 109 113

Kildare

Cork

Mayo
Cavan

Dublin
Kildare

Clare
Kildare
Clare
Mayo
Tipperary

Cork

Mayo
Galway

Tipperary
Donegal

Limerick

Cavan
Galway

Kildare

Limerick
Dublin
Cork
Laois

Kildare
Galway
Donegal

Galway
Cavan

Mayo
Cavan



TEAM RESULT - CLUB

Place Club Team

St. Marys (Limerick) A.C.
Togher A.C.

Finn Valley A.C.
Letterkenny A_C.

St. L. O"Toole A.C.

North Laois A.C.

Clonmel A.C.

Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Dundrum South Dublin A.C.
Craughwell A_C.

North Sligo A.C.
Clonliffe Harriers A.C.

Total
81
81

101
127
184
197
199
264
267
322
345
353
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17
13

23
48
35
47
70
62
85
83
89

24
25
40
39
49
51
61
96
65
109
86
107

28
37
50
60
55
103
87
97
81
113
104
116



